
 
RPCL-NORINCO INTL POWER LIMITED (RNPL) 
            Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

 

1 Agency Name RPCL-NORINCO INTL POWER LIMITED 

2 Purchaser Name Company Secretary, RNPL 

3 
Purchaser Address RNPL Corporate Office, 10th Floor, House # 52, Road # 21, Nikunja 2, Khilkhet, 

Dhaka 1229, Bangladesh 

4 Invitation for  Supply of Coal for Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant 

5 Invitation Ref No RNPL/1320/2026/0005 Date 01 January 2026 

KEY INFORMATION 

6 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) (One Stage Two Envelope) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

7 Budget and Source of Funds RNPL’s Own Fund 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

8 Project / Programme Name  Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant Project 

9 Bidding Document No. PUR-026(CS/PATUAKHALI/OTM)/2025-26 

10 Bidding Document Name Supply of Coal for Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant 

11 Bid Publication Date 02 January 2026 

12 Pre Bid Meeting Time & Place 

18 January 2026 11.00 AM (BST) 
Board Room of RNPL Corporate Office, Asian Tower, 10th Floor, House # 52, Road 
# 21, Nikunja 2, Khilkhet, Dhaka 1229, Bangladesh 

13 Bidding Document Last Selling Date 15 February 2026 04:00 PM (BST) 

14 Bid Closing Date and Time 16 February 2026 12:00 PM (BST) 

15 
Bid (Technical Proposal) Opening 
Date and Time 

16 February 2026 12:30 PM (BST) 

16 Name & Address of the office(s) Address 

 
- Selling Bidding Document Office of the Company Secretary 

RNPL Corporate Office, Asian Tower, 10th Floor, House # 52, Road # 21, Nikunja 
2, Khilkhet, Dhaka 1229, Bangladesh 

 
- Receiving Bidding Document Office of the Company Secretary 

RNPL Corporate Office, Asian Tower, 10th Floor, House # 52, Road # 21, Nikunja 
2, Khilkhet, Dhaka 1229, Bangladesh 

 
- Opening Bidding Document Board Room of RNPL Corporate Office, Asian Tower, 10th Floor, House # 52, Road 

# 21, Nikunja 2, Khilkhet, Dhaka 1229, Bangladesh 

INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS 

17 Eligibility of Bidder As per Bidding Document 

18 Brief Description of Goods or Works Supply of Coal on FOB Basis 

19 Brief Description of Related Services As per Bidding Document 

20 Price of Bidding Document  USD 1000 or BDT 1,20,000  

21 Website Publication of Bidding Document 
Available on www.rnpl.com.bd, www.rpcl.gov.bd, for 

information only 

BID LOT INFORMATION 

 Sl No Description of Supply Location Bid Security Amount Completion 
Time 

 22 1 
Supply of Coal for Patuakhali 
1320 (2×660) MW Coal Fired 
Thermal Power Plant 

As per bidding 
document 

USD 1,000,000 (US Dollar One million 
only) or equivalent BDT on the date of 
publication of IFT 

12 (Twelve) 
Months 

PURCHASER DETAILS 

23 Name of Official Inviting Bid Kazi Mohammad Tanvir 

24 Designation of Official Inviting Bid Company Secretary, RNPL 

25 Address of Official Inviting Bid 
Office of the Company Secretary 
RNPL Corporate Office, Asian Tower, 10th Floor, House # 52, Road # 21, 
Nikunja 2, Khilkhet, Dhaka 1229, Bangladesh 

26 Contact details of Official Inviting Bid +880255098012, +880255098013, +880255098014, cs@rnpl.com.bd 

27 The Purchaser reserves the right to reject all bids or annul the bid proceedings 
 

 
 

 

Company Secretary 

RPCL-NORINCO INTL POWER LIMITED 

http://www.rnpl.com.bd/
http://www.rpcl.gov.bd/

